RECEIVED

SISLER-MAGGARD ENGINEERING, PLLC.

SEP 11 2014 LETTER OF TRANSMATTAL COMMISSION

220 E. REYNOLDS ROAD, SUITE A3 DATE JOB NO. 9/10/14 09002 P.O. BOX 23279 ATTENTION LEXINGTON, KY 40523-3279 **James Rice** RE (859) 271-2978 Fax (859) 271-5670 Nicholas County Water District E-MAIL sme@sislermaggard.com Ky Public Service Commission Waterline Extensions TO 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Ky. 40602 P.S.C. Case No. 2014-0035 Joseph F. Sisler, P.E. FROM WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via the following items: Prints Plans Samples Specifications Shop drawings Copy of letter Change Order DATE DESCRIPTION **COPIES** NO. 1 Disk w/Plans and Specifications 2 **Bid Tabulations** THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: Approved as submitted For approval Resubmit _____ copies for approval Approved as noted Submit ____ copies for distribution For your use Returned for corrections Return ____ corrected prints As requested For review and comment **PAYMENT** FOR BIDS DUE PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US REMARKS: James. Per your request. COPY TO Randy Jones SIGNED:

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

BID TABULATION NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT															
PHASE X - WATER TRANSMISSION LINES						BP PIPELINE QUINCY, KY		PACKS, INC MOREHEAD, KY		SALMON CONSTRUCTION MT. WASHINGTON, KY		WILLMOTT CONTRACTING HARRODSBURG, KY		CONNHURST LLC OLIVE HILL, KY	
BID OPENING 7/22/14 AT 3:00 PM								111117	UNIT TOTAL		LINE L. SOTU				
NO.			UNIT UN COS		COST	COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL COST	COST	COST	COST	TOTAL COST
1	6" WL. CL 250 PVC	16,000	LF	\$8.00	\$128,000.00	\$8.90	\$142,400.00	\$9.94	\$159,040.00	\$13.40	\$214,400.00	\$15.50	\$248,000.00	\$17.30	\$276,800.00
2	4" WL. CL 250 PVC	3,000	LF	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$7.94	\$23,820.00	\$11.10	\$33,300.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$15.00	\$45.000.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 350	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.50	\$7,900.00
4	2" WL. CL 250 PVC	20	LF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$6.75	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$14.25	\$285.00
5	3/4" WL. CL 200 Polyethylene Service Line	600	LF	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.45	\$3,270.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
6	6" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$845.00	\$5,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
7	4" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$724.00	\$4,344.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
8	2" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9	Leak Detection Assemblies	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00
10	Blowoff Assembly Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Air Release Valve	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
12	Bore & Jack w/ 6" W.L. & 12" Steel Casing	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
13	Bore & Jack w/ 4" W.L. & 8" Steel Casing	140	LF	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00
14	Pavement Replacement (HD) (County Roads)	50	SY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$162.00	\$8,100.00
15	Gravel Surface Replacement	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
16	Concrete Encasement	70	LF	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$21.50	\$1,505.00
17	Tie New 2" to Existing 2"	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,174.00	\$2,348.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
18	Tie New 4" to Existing 4"	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,474.00	\$2,948.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
19	Tie New 6" to Existing 2"	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
20	Tie New 6" to Existing 4"	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
21	Tie New 6" to Existing 6"	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
22	Meters to Reconnect	19	EA	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$425.00	\$8,075.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$185.00	\$3,515.00
23	5/8" x 3/4" Meter Assembly w/PRV	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
24	Fiberglass Markers	17	LF	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Items 1-24) \$230,335.00						\$240,810.00		\$267,420.00		\$364,925.00		\$390,650.00		\$419,290.00	

RECEIVED

SEP 11 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certification: Sisler-Maggard Engineering, PLLC

We hereby certify that the above bid tabulations accurately represents bids received,

except for noted corrections, and the bids were promptly opened and read aloud.

JOSEPH F. SISLER, P.E., P.L.S.

DATE